
(ATTACHMENT 11) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID CONTRACTS 

Purchase Requisition Number: CR060732 
Co111rac1 Number: C0J 1537 

Vendor Number: V0000000653 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

SECOND CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

On May I ,  2023, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Summit Clinical Laboratories LLC entered 
into Professional Services Contract number C03 I 537 ("Contract"), with a term of May I, 2023 through June 
30, 2023. The Contract was extended from July I, 2023 through June 30, 2024. 

Jn accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below. 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

Section 3, Compensation is modified as follows, adding the language "Total compensation shall not exceed 
$1, 145.054.36." 

CONTRACTOR 
�DocuSlgntd by: 

By: --=l\ii....,·dut_l.....,lli.4�lt'-""'L�,_ ____ _ 
A7835740679E4F1 

11/1/2023 
Date: _____________ _ 

Summit Clinical Laboratories Inc 
21755 Gateway Rd 
Brookfield, WI 53045 

TaxlD:-

Budget code(s): GEN-0-1-BDL-DW-ECTS 

bE: ............ By: o.Liso.. ftbVt:s
Insurance m�i4fffflre2E. .. 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
�OoeuS(on•d by: 

By: �w-�# 
J �1J,41/,flfl.�3f)irector 
Proc11reme11t & Risk Management 

11/1/2023 
Date: ____________ _ 

By: Not Required 
Keith P. Posley, EdD. 
S11peri11te11de11/ of Sc hoofs 

Date: _____________ _ 

By: Not Required 
Man•a Hemdo11, President 
Milwaukee Board of Schoof Directors 

Date: ____________ _ 

Date: 
11/1/2023 

--------------




